

## OFFICE OF THE VICE CHANCELLOR

## SHREE JAGANNATH SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY SHREE VIHAR, PURI-3

## OFFICE ORDER

Letter no: 3067 2024/SJSU/Puri Date: 19:11:24

Consequent upon Prof. Sabita Prdhan assuming the office of the Vice Chancellor and keeping in the view the completion of tenure of members of IQAC and as per the file Notice of IQAC Director on 14/11/2024, the Internal Quality Assurance Cell is hereby re-constituted taking the following officers, Teachers and other Members with a aim to develop Quality system in Academic & administrative Performance of the University.

- The Membership of such nominated members shall be for a period of Two Years.
- The IQAC should meet at least once in a quarter.
- The quorum for the meeting shall be two third of the total number of members.
- The agenda, minutes and Actions taken Report of IQAC shall be documented with office signature and maintained electronically.

## The Composition of the IQAC is as follows:-

i.	Chairperson:-	Prof. Sabita Pradhan Vice Chancellor, SJSU, puri
ii.	Teachers to represent all level:-	<ol> <li>Chairman, P.G. Council</li> <li>Prof. Satrughna Panigrahi</li> <li>Dr. Basanta Ku. Mishra</li> <li>Dr. Pradipta ku. Nanda</li> <li>Dr. Purna Chandara Padhy</li> <li>Dr. Shrinivas Panda</li> <li>Dr. Radhakanta Panda</li> <li>Dr. Laxminarayan Behera</li> </ol>
iii.	One Member from Management :-	Prof. G. Ganganna, Member Syndicate
iv.	One Senior Administrative Officer:-	Registrar, SJSU, Puri

One Nominee each from local society:-

Alumni Prof. Biswa Ranjan Pati,

Sadashiv Parishar, Puri

Student Sarada Prasad Swain

(Achrya 2<sup>nd</sup>year students Nyaya)

vi. One nominee each from Employers/ industries/ stakeholders :- Chandrasekhar Mishra,

Industrialist & Social worker

vii. Local Society Member:- Prof. Krushna Chandra Mishra

94372 80696

viii. Director:- Dr. G. Jayamanikya Shastri,
Associate Prof., Dept. of Nyaya

Vice Chancellor,

PAGENTAL OR PAGE SHRI VIHAR, PURI

Copy forwarded to all members of IQAC for information and necessary action.

Vice Chancellor, SJSU, Puri

VICE-CHANCELLOR ragannath Sanskrit Vishvavidyalan SHRI VIHAR, PURI